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CALIFORNIA COASTAL _COMMISSION CONDITIONS: SCOPE_OF WORK: CODE ANALYSIS / PROJECT DATA: SHEET INDEX: REVISIONS
1. BEACH FACING DECK RALING SYSTEMS, FENCES, SCREEN WALLS, GATES, AND THE FOLLOWING SCOPE OF WORK DESCRITION IS A GENERALZED SUMMARY D NOT A PROJECT ADDRESS: 16474 24 STREET BUILDING HEIGHT: 35707 AXIMUM FROM CENTERUNE ARCHITECTURAL:
WINDOWS SUBJECT T0 THIS PERMIT SHALL USE MATERALS DESGNED TO MINIMIZE COMPREHENSVE DESCRIFTION OF THE REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION WORK.  REVIEW AL SONSET. BEACK CA 90742 OF 24TH § A-1.1SITE PLAN & PROJECT DATA [T OATE
gl:;gs-lss:mnzf &‘TM‘EAERPE%; WS‘G W;%%Cs%tﬁ;gﬁ °;2§‘s'§‘é'.? 'Snsﬁfk‘m"ffff,';‘?g’g‘; PLANS SHEETS FOR A COMPLETE DEP\C“DN er THE WORK OF THESE PLANS. A-21 FIRST & SECOND FLOOR PLAN
; TTHER VISUALLY PERVEABLE BARRIERS THAT ARE DESICNED TO 1. REMOVE ENTIRE STRUCTURE OF EXISTING TWO-STORY HOME AT EAST SIDE OF LOT. o Kot s ' 35 FouNDATON PN~ e
PHEVENT CREATION OF A BRD. STRKE HAZARD. CLEAR GLAGS OR PLEXGLAS, AV BE . : LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 2, BLOCK 124, TRACT 757 FRONT 50" ON GROUND FLOOR A-31  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 2 CACOASAL 61323
INSTALLED ONLY ¥ IT CONTAINS UV-REFLECTVE GLAZING THAT IS VISIBLE TO BIROS 2. PERFORM GROUND MPROVEMENTS TO PORTION OF LOT UNDER PROPOSED PROJECT y . ' 6" ABOVE GROUND FLOOR A-32  SECTONS 3 oAcosm 7-2123
DESGNED 10 REDUCE 8RO STRKES BY REDUCING REFLECTVTY AND TRANSPARENCY. ALL PER GEOTECH REPORT ZoE: SP 17-CZ SUNSET BEACH SPECIFIC PLAN —
COASTAL ZONE OVERLAY, SIDE_ ADJACENT TO ~0" ON GROUND FLOOR SURVEY:
EXSURE OONTNED EFFECTVENESS AT MNAIZNG BHD STRKES AXD.ScaLL 5 = 4 RVEY
VAINTANED AT A MINMUM IN ACCORDANCE WITH VANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. THE B e STRUCTURE PER PLANS TO INCLUDE 3 BEDROOMS, 3.5 RESIDENTIAL HIGH DENSTY DISTRICT STREETS & ALLEYS 5'-0" AT GARAGE 1 su
PERMITTEE SHALL UNDERTAKE DEVELOPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVAL FINAL LOT AREA: 3,149 SF. (007 ACRE) 6" ABOVE GROUND FLOOR
PLANS. ANY D FINAL PUWS SHALL BE REPORTED 149 SF. .
P A FROPOSED CHANGES T T APFROIED ML LIS L B SN0 4 CONSTRUGTON STGINO ATEA SHOWN, ON ST PL 1S AMUABLE FOR o —
WITHOUT A COMMISSION AMENDMENT TO THIS COASTAL DEVELOPMENT PERMIT UNLESS THE O e R D e e M. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-8 W/ FIRE SPRINKLERS SIDE_ADIACENT TO 3-0" ALL FLOORS TRATECT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DETERMINES THAT NO AMENDMENT IS LEGALLY REQUIRED. OTHER BUILDING SITES
BEACH, THE ROUTE 10 THE BEACH, OR ANY PUBLIC PARKING SPACES 0CCUPANCY GROUP(S): Re3 — DWELLNG
E OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, MECHANIZED EQUIPMENT AND REMOVAL OF CONSTRU STAGING MAY ALSO OCCUR ON THE FINISHED FLOOR SLAB AS g U - GARAGE _o"
CONSTRUCTION DEBHS. THE PERMITEE SHAL COMPLY. WTH THE FOLLONNG BETERUNED B THE GENERA. CONTRACTOR REAR R
- IR X
CONSTRUCTION-RELATED REQUREMENTS: 5. STREET USE PERM — ANY REQURED PERUITS FOR USE OF PUBLLC STREET BY THE AREAS:
A NO DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, DEBRIS, OR WASTE SHALL BE HUNTINGTON BEACH BEFORE AND DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PARKING:
PLACED OR STORED WHERE IT MAY ENTER SENSTIVE HABITAT, RECEIVING WATERS GBTARED BY THE GENERA. CONTRACTOR. EXSTING = 16472: (NO WORK)
OR A STORM DRAN, OR BE SUBJECT TO WAVE, WIND, RAIN, OR TIDAL EROSION AND (E) FIRST FLOOR 736 SF. EXISTNG 4 COVERED (3 GARAGE & 1 CARPORT) . L
DISPERSION; 6. PROVIDE STORM FLOODING PROTECTION PER PLANS AS REQUIRED BY CALIFORNIA PROVIDED 4 COVERED (3 GARAGE & 1 CARPORT) Architect, LLP
8. NO DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR ACTMTY SHALL CORSTAL COMMISSION (B) TOTAL RESIDENCE 1887 SF.
BE PLACED IN OR OCCUR IN ANY LOCATION THAT WOULD RESULT N IMPACTS TO .
ENVIROMVENTALLY. SENSITVE HABITAT ARERS, STREAMS, WETIANDS OR THEIR no :E?)?KULSWE&NGS PROPOSED O THE EXSTNG SECOND DWELLING (16472 24TH () SECOND FLOOR DECK 213 SF. .0, B0X 107
: EXSING = 16474; (REMOVE COMPLETELY) APPLICABLE CODES: Camarillo, California 93071
C.ANY AND ALL DEBRIS RESULTING FROM DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION Phone: 805-389-6644
ACTMTES SHAL GE'REOVED FROW THE PROIECT SITE WTHN 24 HOURS OF J— (E) FIRST FLOOR GARAGE 1,091 SF. AL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CODES: T
PROJECT TEAM: 3
D.DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION DEBR'S AND SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED § S EoTCCHNOLOGY VABORATORY, ING (€) TOTAL RESDENGE 2,142 SF. %gg g:ld?g;m BULDNG CODE
FROM WORK_AREAS EACH DAY THAT DEWOLITON OR CONSTRUCTION OGCURS 0 BULDING QWNER; ARCADIA, CA 91006 S CALFORNIA NEGHANCAL GOBE
/£ ACCUMULATION OF SEDINENT AND OTHER DEBRIS THAT MAY BE DR ST BaRNEY PHONE: ©  626-263-3588 (€) SECOND FLOOR DECK 328 SF. 3575 CALFORNIA PLOVBING CODE
mscmnczu INTO COASTAL WATERS; SUNSET BEACH, cA 90742 EMAL:  ryon@eglab.com - 2012 CALIFORNIA ELECTR\CAL CODE
ALL TRASH AND DEBRIS SHALL BE DISPOSED IN THE PROPER TRASH AND PHONE:  949-697-5052 CONTACT: - RYAN JONES FIRST FLOOR 1127 SF (697 SF. GARAGE) 022 CALIFORNIA FIRE_ C(
RECYELING RECEPTACLES AT THE END OF EVERY CONSTRUCTON DAY, SECOND FLOOR 138 v, %g GALFORNA gnzkc\raﬁfg?'l‘zcncsv“imu%ﬁus
THE PERMITTEE SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE DISPOSAL FACILITIES FOR SOLID %mmw up GEOSOILS, THED LOOR 1908 85 -
VASTE NCLUDING. EXCESS CONCRETE, FRODUCED DURNG DEMOLITON OR PO, 5707 PAMER mv g AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL CITY AND COUNTY CODES, ORDINANCES AND
CONSTRUCTION; CRiARRLO, CA 53011 CARLSBAD, THRD FLOOR DECK 234 SF. TANDARDS.
G. DEBRIS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF AT A LEGAL DISPOSAL STE OR RECYCLED AT PHONE:  805-383- 6644 oo o e THIRD FLOOR LANDING 16 SF.
A RECYCUNG FACILITY. IF THE DISPOSAL SITE IS LOCATED IN THE COASTAL ZONE, A eric@eclindorchitect.com NTACT: kelly@geosailinc.com
LOPUENT PERUIT OF AN AUENDVENT T0 THS PERMT SHALL BE Coticr £Rc 1o et SavD S TOTAL DECK AREA 7210 SF.
REOUIRED BEFORE DISPO: PLACE UNLESS CUTVE DIRECTOR
TMNES AT NO. AVENDMENT OR NEW PERNIT 18 LEGALLY REQURED: SURVEYOR:
o COUNERCIL DEVELOPUENT RESOURCES
H. AL STOCK PILES AND CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS SHALL BE COVERED, 4121 WESTERLY PLACE 411
ENCLOSED ON ALL SIDES, SHALL BE LOCATED AS FAR AWAY AS POSSBLE FROM Aenror beson, G skt
DRAN INLETS AND ANY WATERWAY, AND SHALL NOT BE STORED IN CONTACT WITH PHONE:  949-640-8997
THE SOIL; CONTACT:  ROBERT RUSSELL
L MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MAINTANED AND WASHED IN CONFINED
AREAS SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED TO_CONTROL RUNOFF. THINNERS OR SOLVENTS
SHALL NOT BE DISCHARGED INTO SANITARY OR STORM SEWER SYSTEMS;
J. THE_DISCHARGE OF ANY HAZARDOUS MATERALS INTO ANY RECENVING WATERS
SHALL BE PROMIBITED;
K. SPILL PREVENTION AND CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED TO . .
ENSURE THE PROPER HANDLING AND STORAGE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AND | | | ‘ | ..
OTHER CONSTRUCTON WATERILS. VEASURES SHAL ICLUDE A DESGIATED LG ! s
AD VEHICLE WANTENANCE AREA W APEROPRATE BERS AND PFOTECTON TO = L
PREVENT ANY SPILLAGE OF GASOLINE OR RELATE | s O
CONTACT WITH RUNOFF. THE AREA SHALL BE LOCATED AS FAR AWAV FROM THE =
RECEVING WATERS AND STORM DRAIN INLETS AS POSSIBLE; E) ADJACENT THREE ‘ | = =
SEST WANAGEUENT PRACTCES (BUPS) AND GOOD HOUSEKEEPING PRACTCES | = I
(GHPS) DESIGNED TO PREVENT SPILLAGE AND/OR RUNOFF OF DEMOLITION OR I 1 64% ST A | 3 = =
CONSTRUGTON- RELATED MATERIALS, D 0. GONTAN. SEOMENT OF CONTAMIANTS —
D o Aoy e, B RIS e . ‘ =08
PRIOR TO THE ON-SET OF SUCH ACTMITY; AND | S exis
ALL BMPS SHALL BE MANTAINED IN A FUNCTIONAL CONDITION THROUGHOUT | E > 55z
m: DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION ACTMITY. \ L v N =2
N JQURNG CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT. N0 RUNOTT. SITE DRANAGE OR = S L s, "" | L =8
DEWATERING SHALL BE DIRECTED FROM THE STE INTO ANY STREET, ALLEY OF CONC. WALK e J* S =2 3=
STORDRAN, UNLESS. SPECIHCALLY AUTHORZED BY T CAFORMA REGIONAL | Vel s e e | A | S =z
WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD. L . . U — D T E 38 &3
E £ e .
= P 2-3" e z =
3 - — e mlg W
o = : H
T 2 (E) TWO STORY EAYs I = -
N H RESIDENCE Y. THREE STORY RESIDENCE < —
D : 472 sath st . | 12 16474 24TH ST. ¥ 2 =
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APPROXIMATE. LOCATION OF EXISTING WINDOWS OF ADJACENT RESIDENCE.

LINE OF (E) RESIDENCE FIRST FLOOR TO BE REMOVED

LINE OF (E) RESIDENCE SECOND FLOOR WALLS & DECK TO BE REMOVED.

(E) VINYL FENCE TO REMAIN

(N) GATE TO MATCH (E) FENCE

STARS WITH 117 TREADS & £7-1/4” RISERS (7-3/4" MAX.)

LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE

LINE OF CEILING ABOVE

PROVDE A OPERAGLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENNG FROM ALL
E NOT LESS THAN

ST (EXCEPUON GRIDE FL00R OPENNGS AL FAVE A NET CLoAR

OPENING AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 5.0 SF.). THE NET CLEAR HEIGHT OF

THE OPENING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 24" AND THE NET CLEAR WIDTH

SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 20", THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING AREA

SHALL NOT BE GREATER T 4a” ABOVE THE FLOOR. THE EMERGENCY

ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF

THE ROOM WTHOUT THE USE_OF KEYS, TOOLS OR SPECIAL KNOW

W ING CONTROL DEVICES COMPLYING WITH ASTM F2090 SHALL BE

PERMITTED. (CRC R310)

PROVIDE METAL & GLASS GUARD RAIL WITH TOP CAP, 42" MIN. HEIGHT ABOVE

DECK SURFACE. GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4'9 SPHERE, TYP.

PROVIDE GUARD WALL WITH METAL CAP, 42" MIN. HEIGHT ABOVE DECK

SURFACE.

PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AT DECK SURFACE.

PROVIDE CRICKET AT DECK SURFACE TO PROVIDE DRAINAGE TO SCUPPERS.

10°-12" CHIMNEY FLUE W/ CAP & SPARK ARRESTOR PER FIREPLACE

MANUFACTURER. SET HEIGHT 2’ MIN. ABOVE ANY STRUCTURE WITHIN 10'. FLUE

NOT TO EXCEED DMENSIONS OF 2'x2' & NOT TO EXCEED THE HEIGHT OF

THE BUILDING BY MORE THAN 10 PERCENT (3.5).

SOLAR PANELS PER ENERGY ANALYSIS FORMS

LOCATION OF HOT TUB SPA PER OWNER, MAXIMUM CAPACY OF 1,000

GALLONS.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF TRASH BINS SCREENED BY FENCE/GATE
ENCLOSURE. NUMBER & SIZE OF BINS PER TRASH REMOVAL SERVICE.

ROOFTOP MECHANICAL UNTTS SCREENED BY PARAPET.

BOOF DRANACE, SCUPPER. PROVIDE DOWNSPOUT T0 DRAN AT ROCK GARDEN
PLANTER BE
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GENERAL NOTES:

ALL ROOF STRUCTURES, SUCH AS AIR CONDITIONING UNITS, ELEVATOR
EQUPNENT, OR OTHER ROOF MOUNTED APPURTENANCES, SHALL BE
SCREEN: M VIEW Al VERALL 35 FOOT
FEGHT LT, BYCEPT CHMNBYS- Ay OTHER VENTILAT\ON STRUCTURES
NOT TO INDIVIDUALLY EXCEED DIMENSIONS OF TWO FE

PO FLUE AND NG T0. EXCEED THE HEIGHT OF THE BULDING. B MORE
THAN 10 PERC

ALL ROOF-MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FULLY SCREENED
BY PARAPET OR SHALL BE SETBACK 15’ FROM BUILDING EDGE.
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15,
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APPROXIMATE. LOCATION OF EXISTING WINDOWS OF ADJACENT RESIDENCE.
LINE OF (E) RESIDENCE FIRST FLOOR TO BE REMOVED
LINE OF (E) RESIDENCE SECOND FLOOR WALLS & DECK TO BE REMOVED.
(E) VINYL FENCE TO REMAIN
(N) GATE TO MATCH (E) FENCE
STARS WITH 117 TREADS & £7-1/4” RISERS (7-3/4" MAX.)
LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE
LINE OF CEILING ABOVE
PROVIDE AN OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING FROM ALL
SLEEPING ROOMS. THE NET CLEAR OPENING AREA SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN
5.7 SF. (EXCEPTION: GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET CLEAR
OPENING AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 5.0 SF.). THE NET CLEAR HEIGHT OF
THE OPENING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 24" AND THE NET CLEAR WIDTH
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 20", THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING AREA
SHALL NOT BE GREATER IHAN 447 ABOVE
ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF
THE ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS, TOOLS OR SPECIAL KNOW
Wi ING CONTROL DEVICES COMPLYING WITH ASTM F2090 SHALL BE

THE FLOOR. THE EMERGENCY

PERMITTED. (CRC R310)
PROVIDE METAL & GLASS GUARD RAIL WITH TOP CAP, 42" MIN. HEIGHT ABOVE
DECK SURFACE. GUARDS SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4" SPHERE, TYP.

PROVIDE GUARD WALL WITH METAL CAP, 42" MIN. HEIGHT ABOVE DECK
SURFACE.

PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AT DECK SURFACE.

PROVIDE CRICKET AT DECK SURFACE TO PROVIDE DRANAGE TO SCUPPERS.
10°-12" CHIMNEY FLUE W/ CAP & SPARK ARRESTOR PER FIREPLACE
MANUFACTURER. SET HEIGHT 2' MIN. ABOVE ANY STRUCTURE WITHIN 10", FLUE
NOT TO EXCEED DIMENSIONS OF 2'x2’ & NOT TO EXCEED THE HEIGHT OF
THE BUILDING BY MORE THAN 10 PERCENT (3.5)

SOLAR PANELS PER ENERGY ANALYSIS FORMS

LOCATION OF HOT TUB SPA PER OWNER, MAXIMUM CAPACIY OF 1,000
GALLONS.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF TRASH BINS SCREENED BY FENCE/GATE
ENCLOSURE. NUMBER & SIZE OF BINS PER TRASH REMOVAL SERVICE.

ROOFTOP MECHANICAL UNTTS SCREENED BY PARAPET.
ROOF DRAINAGE SCUPPER. PROVIDE DOWNSPOUT TO DRAIN AT ROCK GARDEN
PLANTER BELOW.
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[EQUNDATION NOTES:

ALL EXSSTING AND PROPOSED ELEVATIONS REFERENCED IN THE

SET ARE DERIVED FROM THE ATTACHED SURVEY DATA USING
A BENCHMARK SET BY NAVDBS.
FOUNDATION DESIGN: PROVIDE 18" MIN. THICK CONCRETE MAT SLAB
W/ 5 BARS © 12°0.C. POUR OVER 10-MIL POLYETHYLENE
MEMBRANE W/ ALL LAPS SEALED. DO NOT USE A SAND BASE.
PROVIDE AN APPROVED WATERPROOF COATING TO THE EXTERIOR OF
ALL CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS.

EROPOSAL FOR FLOODPROOFING:

THE HOMEOWNER IS PROPOSING TO FOLLOW FEMA & THE CITY OF
HUNTINGTON BEACH PLANS AND RECOMMENDATION FOR FUTURE.
RETROFITTING AND/OR WATERPROOFING AS THEY ARE DEVELOPED, WHICH

WAY INCLUDE: SOME OF THE OPTIONS PROPOSED N SHEETS A2.3, A3.1,

1. ELEVATE BUILDING UTILTES
THIS MEASURE INVOLVES ELEVATING ALL BUILDING UTILTY SYSTEMS AND
ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT (E.G., FURNACES, SEPTIC TANKS, AND ELECTRIC
AND GAS METERS) TO PROTECT UTILITIES FROM DAMAGE OR L0SS OF
FUNCTION FROM FLOODING. HOMEOWNERS MAY EL
SYSTEMS USING A ‘TECHNIQUES, NCLUDNG USNG. ELEVATED
PEOESIALS 0% PLATFORMS ZOR OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT, MOVING
EQUINENT TO HGHER FLOORS OF ATIC SPACES, AND BUILDING A
ELEVATED UTILITY ROOM. T0 REDUCE FLOOD DAMAGE TO THE CREATEST
EXTENT POSSIBLE, XRATE UMLITES 10 THE BrE 07 ABOVE,
2. FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERUALS
[HS NEASURE INVOLVES THE USE OF FLOOD DAWGE-RESISTANT
~FACED GYPSUM_BOARD AND TERRAZZO

“LE rchmc R BU\LD\NG VATLAALS 4. FURNISANGS LOCATED

E STRUCTURAL AND NON-STRUCTURAL DAMAGE
b POST-H1000 EVENT CLERP.

3. PASSNVE DRY FLOODPROOFING SYSTEM

THIS MEASURE INVOLVES INSTALLING A PASSIVE (WORKS AUTOMATICALLY
WITHOUT HUMAN ASSISTANCE) DRY FLOODPROOFING SYSTEM AROUND A
HOME TO PROTECT THE BUILDING FROM FLOOD DAMAGE. THE COATING OR
COVERING MUST BE IMPERVIOUS TO FLOODWATER AND CERTIFIED AND
CONSTRUCTED 70 A AXMLM OF 3 ABOVE GRADE (GROUND LEVEL). TO
REDUCE FLOOD DAMAGE TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE,
FEO0DAR0OF 10 THE Br2 OR ABOVE
IN DRY FLOODPROOFING, THE PORTION OF THE STRUCTURE THAT IS
BELOW THE BFE (WALLS AND OTHER EXTERIOR COMPONENTS) IS SEALED
0 WA I WATERTIGHT AND SUBSTANTWLY MPERMEASLE To
FLOODWATERS. SUCH WATERTIGHT IMPERVIOUS MEMBRANE SEALANT
NCLUDE WAL COATIGS, WATERPROOFING COMPOUNDS,
IMPERMEABLE SHEETING AND, SUPPLEMENTAL IMPERMI
SYSTEMS, SUCH AS CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE. DooRs. wmnvw& SEWER
AND WATER LINES, AND VENTS ARE CLOSED WITH PERMANENT OR
REMOVABLE SHIELDS OR VALVES.
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KEY NOTES: (=3
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